

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 400g			
Manufacturer's name and address		The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd Business Park, Erith, Kent, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd, Erith, kent, UK, DA18 4AA			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Colours: E120, E171, E172 Flavour: Vanilla. May also contain nuts .			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dark place away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge			
Instructions for use		Eat within 1 day of opening			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2367	Energy (Kcal)	563		
Fat	36.2	of which Saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	49.9		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds in Gold Box 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TD			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum. *From an RSPO certified sustainable source.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Poland			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2285	Energy (Kcal)	548		
Fat	32.8	of which Saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	56.4	of which sugars	43.7		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	5.4	Salt	0.23
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Cole's Connoisseur Christmas Pudding with Cognac 454g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cole's Puddings, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Cole's Pudding Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG			
Ingredients		Vine Fruits (19%) (Currants, Sultanas, Raisins), Prune Paste (Prunes, Water, Sugar), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Black Treacle, Cognac (8%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy (6%), Chopped Walnuts (5%), Almonds (3%), Dried Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour), Chopped Orange Peel, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Mixed Spice, Salt, Almond Oil. *certified. sustainable Palm Oil.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		England			
Storage Instructions		Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		Remove from box, remove film and loosen lid TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 3 minutes (time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturer's handbook). TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of t			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1487	Energy (Kcal)	355		
Fat	14	of which Saturates	5.1		
Carbohydrate	45	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	4.0	Salt	0.41
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Luxury All Butter Shortbread Tube 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), salted butter (30%) (cream: milk ; salt), sugar, salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Produced in England			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2212	Energy (Kcal)	664		
Fat	28	of which Saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	5	Salt	1.09
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Choc-affair Caramelised Orange & Cardamom Mini Bars 270g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 45%, min. milk solids 20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, vanilla extract), Natural Flavouring			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Made in the UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2485	Energy (Kcal)	594		
Fat	43	of which Saturates	26		
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	42		
Fibre		Protein	7.3	Salt	0.19
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Maclean's 12 Round Lid Mini Mince Pies in Cube			
Manufacturer's name and address		Maclean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Maclean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, United Kingdom, IV36 2GW			
Ingredients		PASTRY 56% Wheat Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring], Sugar, Water. MINCEMEAT FILLING 44% [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Modified Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Colour: Caramel; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring]			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient - Cool Dry place away from direct sunlight			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1557	Energy (Kcal)	371		
Fat	16.6	of which Saturates	6.4		
Carbohydrate	56.6	of which sugars	32.2		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	3.1	Salt	0.3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Delicious Italian Olive Mix 195g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Delicious Food and Gourmet, Veenderveld 110, Roelofarendsveen, Roelofarendsveen, Netherlands			
Supplier Name and Address		Empire Bespoke Foods Ltd, 45 Rowdell Road, Northolt Industrial Estate, Northolt, Middlesec, UK, UB5 6AG			
Ingredients		Green Pitted Olives (51%), Sundried Tomatoes, Italians Herbs, Salt			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from the sun			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	664	Energy (Kcal)	162		
Fat	17	of which Saturates	3		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	2	Protein	1	Salt	4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Walnut Tree Three Stripe Natural Nuts 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Walnut Tree Gifts Ltd, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		walnut tree, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, UK, WD6 2BT			
Ingredients		Almonds, Brazils, Walnuts.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Product of more than one country			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		eat and enjoy			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2766	Energy (Kcal)	668		
Fat	64.4	of which Saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	5.1	of which sugars	2		
Fibre	5.68	Protein	15.7	Salt	0.15
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Delicioso Picos Artesanos Mini-Breadsticks 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Artesanos de La Luisiana S.L., C/Palma del Río, 4, 41430 La Luisiana, La Luisiana, Sevilla, Spain			
Supplier Name and Address		Delicioso UK Ltd, Delicioso UK Ltd, Unit 8, Tower Business Park, Oxfordshire, UK, OX10 7LN			
Ingredients		Wheat flour, water, extra virgin olive oil, salt, yeast, antioxidant E-300			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Spain			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1677	Energy (Kcal)	396		
Fat	3.5	of which Saturates	0.7		
Carbohydrate	78.8	of which sugars	2.45		
Fibre	0	Protein	11.05	Salt	2.6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Espresso Martini Popcorn 70g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Road, London, Greater London, NW2 7JP			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Double Cream (Milk), Spirits 5% (Coffee Liqueur, Vodka), Coffee			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool,dry, dark place			
Instructions for use		Once open, consume within five days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1891	Energy (Kcal)	453		
Fat	24.9	of which Saturates	15.2		
Carbohydrate	55.1	of which sugars	33.9		
Fibre		Protein	3.0	Salt	0.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Rendles All Butter Gouda Cheese Stars 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX			
Supplier Name and Address		Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AX			
Ingredients		Wheat flour, butter 17% (contains milk), grated Gouda cheese 14.5% (contains milk), dried powdered Gouda cheese 7.5% (contains milk) dried glucose syrup, milk powder, salt, herbs and spices (chives, parsley, garlic, lovage, pepper, onion), raising agents (E503, E500, E450), milk protein, dextrose, rapeseed oil.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Keep cool and dry			
Instructions for use		Keep cool and dry			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2113	Energy (Kcal)	505		
Fat	25.8	of which Saturates	17.1		
Carbohydrate	55.3	of which sugars	3.1		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	11.7	Salt	1.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Darvilles of Windsor English Breakfast 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Keith Spicer, Earl Grey Way, North Shields, Tyne and Wear, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Darvilles of Windsor Teas, Kardelton House, Vansittart Estate, Windsor, Berks, United Kingdom, SL4 1SE			
Ingredients		Black Tea 100%			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Produce of many countries			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 mins in a teapot or 2-3 mins in cup			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Gold Crown Chocolate Sharing Slab with Salted Caramel/Fudge Pieces/White Stars/Gold Leaves
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), chocolate chips (9%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant (vegetable glycerine), cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), fudge pieces (1.5%) (sugar, full cream condensed milk , glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm oil), water, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), white chocolate (1.5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), caramel icing (1.5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk , water, unsalted butter (milk), golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifiers (rapeseed lecithin, sucrose esters of fatty acids), natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, emulsifiers (acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum), colourings (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), shellac), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1585	Energy (Kcal)	379		
Fat	17.8	of which Saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	50.3	of which sugars	28.9		
Fibre		Protein	5.4	Salt	0.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Coffee (Black Bag) 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company, 214/15G Sir Harry Lauder Road, Edinburgh, City Of Edinburgh, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Co Ltd, 214/15G Sir Harry Lauder Road, Edinburgh, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA			
Ingredients		Coffee			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Brazil, Honduras, Vietnam			
Storage Instructions		Store in cool dry place.			
Instructions for use		Brew approx 7g of coffee per cup in boiling hot water for approx 3-4 minutes			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Jam 225g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, SE16 4EJ			
Ingredients		BLACKBERRIES, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE, GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Mustard			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Serve as a sweet spread			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	866	Energy (Kcal)	204		
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	48.9	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre		Protein	0.5	Salt	0.94
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		England Preserves London Marmalade 250g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, SE16 4EJ			
Ingredients		Sugar 55% Seville Oranges 40% Fruit Pectin 5%			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Mustard			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Serves as a sweet spread.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1161	Energy (Kcal)	274		
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	64.7		
Fibre		Protein	0.5	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Linden Lady 16 Chocolates with Coffee Beans & Chocolate Drizzle in Strip Pack 200g
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, Milk solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, HAZELNUTS , emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, rice, salt, malt flavouring, BARLEY) Fondant (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup) Brandy, puffed rice, marc de champagne, whipping cream (MILK), butter (MILK), condensed MILK , WALNUTS , Raisins, coffee, PECANS , HAZELNUTS . Gold pearls; WHEAT flour, corn starch, glucose syrup, gelatine (Beef) maltodextrin, Colours: E100, E174

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements

Net Quantity

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 - 22C

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 3

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	2175	Energy (Kcal)	519		
Fat	30.1	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	51		
Fibre		Protein	5.6	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Radfords Handmade West Country Crumbly Butter Fudge Box 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE			
Ingredients		Sugar, Butter (Milk) (20%), Full Fat Condensed Milk , Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		N/A			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1980	Energy (Kcal)	489		
Fat	20.2	of which Saturates	12.7		
Carbohydrate	76.2	of which sugars	72.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.1	Salt	0.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Hider Salted Caramel Chocolate Almonds 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA			
Ingredients		White Chocolate (62%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Caramelised Almonds (35%) (ALMONDS (NUT) , Sugar), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Salt, Glazing agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Packed in the United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient. Away from strong light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2329	Energy (Kcal)	558		
Fat	35	of which Saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	49		
Fibre		Protein	9.0	Salt	0.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		England Preserves Pear, Date & Ale Chutney 220g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Spread the Happiness T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Spread the Happiness T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, SE16 4EJ			
Ingredients		Pear 53.09%, Kibbled Onion 4.42%, Vinegar 10.61%, Water 3.53%, Ale 5.30%, Sugar 17.69%, Dates 4.42%, Pectin 0.22%, Ginger 0.22%			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Egg Cereals containing Gluten			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Refrigerate once open and use within four weeks			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	616	Energy (Kcal)	145		
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	33.9	of which sugars	29.8		
Fibre		Protein	0.9	Salt	0.12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g
Manufacturer's name and address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	<p>WATER BISCUITS WITH CHILLI: Wheat flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.4%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed milk powder, Sugar, Wheat starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%)</p> <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH ROSEMARY: Wheat flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.5%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed milk powder, Sugar, Wheat starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.5%)</p> <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH PARMESAN & GARLIC: Wheat flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8%), Rapeseed oil, Parmesan cheese (3.1%) [milk, animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed milk powder, Wheat starch, Cheese powder (2.4%) [milk, emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic puree(0.9%), Dried wheat sourdough, Salt</p> <p>ORIGINAL WATER BISCUITS: Wheat flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.6%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed milk powder, Sugar, Salt.</p> <p>HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: Oatmeal (46%), Water, Flour [Wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS: Wholemeal wheat flour (50%) [gluten], Vegetable oil [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed milk powder, Baking powder [raising agents: E450i, E500ii], Salt</p>

Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2000	Energy (Kcal)	478		
Fat	19.7	of which Saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69.6	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	3.9	Protein	8.9	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Yorkshire Crisps Black Pepper 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY			
Ingredients		Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (Milk) Black Pepper, Sugar, Onion, Whole Milk Powder, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Sea Salt, Salt, White Pepper			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2139.8	Energy (Kcal)	511.8		
Fat	24.1	of which Saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	66.7	of which sugars	3.7		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	7	Salt	1.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec Black Label 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG			
Ingredients		Grapes Contains Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Argentina			
Storage Instructions		from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		13			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Zonin Prosecco DOC Spumante Special Cuvee est 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The Green, Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, England, TW9 1PX			
Ingredients		Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabisulphite , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.			
Alcoholic Strength		11			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	289	Energy (Kcal)	69		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.9	of which sugars	1.35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.001
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Chilinero Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		aguirre, hyning home farm, warton, lancs, uk			
Supplier Name and Address		EWGA, hyning home farm, warton, lancs, uk, la6 1hp			
Ingredients		100% grape juice Contains Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		chile			
Storage Instructions		ambient			
Instructions for use		serve chilled			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	281	Energy (Kcal)	65		
Fat	-1	of which Saturates	1		
Carbohydrate	12	of which sugars	12		
Fibre		Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		No	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay Black Label 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG			
Ingredients		Grapes contains Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Argentina			
Storage Instructions		from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		12.5			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				